Contractor shall commence and complete the Work pursuant to the following: 

3.1 Commencement of Work 

Contractor shall commence the Work upon receipt of a written Notice to NTP
by the District following execution of this Agreement. 

3.2 Completion of Work 

Contractor shall complete all Work for the Project, within Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) 
calendar days from the date of the NTP Scheduled Completion Date . 

3.3 

The District reserves the right to postpone issuance of the NTP upon reasonable notice to 
Contractor.  Contractor shall not be entitled to any claim of additional compensation as a result of

[...]

The Contractor and each subcontractor shall furnish a certified copy of all 
payroll records directly to the Labor Commissioner. 

Public works projects shall be subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the 
Department of Industrial Relations.  For all projects over Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000), a contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to submit a bid or to be listed in a 
bid proposal subject to the requirements of Public Contract Code section 4104 unless currently 
registered and qualified under Labor Code section 1725.5 to perform public work as defined by 
Division 2, Part 7, Chapter 1 (§§1720 et seq.) of the Labor Code.  For all projects over Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), a contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to enter into, 
or engage in the performance of, any contract of public work (as defined by Division 2, Part 7, 
Chapter 1 (§§1720 et seq.) of the Labor Code) unless currently registered and qualified under